

SLP(C)No. 2433 OF 2002

ITEM No.15

Court No.10

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2433/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2001 in CMWP 27363/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

REGIONAL MANAGER, U.P.S.R.T.C. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIRENDRA KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.6419/2002(WithAppln(s)for exemptionfrom filing O.T., and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Pravir K.Jain,Adv.
Ms. Sonal Jain,Adv.
Ms. Varsha S.Jain,Adv.
Mr. Anish Jain,Adv.

Mr. K.L.Janjani,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr.Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Shahid Anwar,Adsv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The case is adjourned for two weeks.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master